OWNERSHIP AND ASSIGNMENT

\*\*> 01/14/2011 U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009) 103615554 ments or the new address(es) below To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MENIA INC (WRY 66 Name Internal Address 1432 JAKESHUN MUSKE WARG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address Execution Date(s) 12/26/2016🗙 Assignment Merger MUSKEGUN City Change of Name Security Agreement M.CHIGAN Joint Research Agreement State: **Government Interest Assignment** - USA -Zid Country<sup>.</sup> Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Record 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a here appli A Patent Application No (s) B Patent No (s) JAN 1 3 201 12/658,427 5th Floo Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: ANDEIM 6LJNC Name IAMh7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 1.19(b)4 Internal Address: +60 Ζſ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ASHOVER DRIVE Enclosed Street Address 1472 'u T None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City State IEJ CL Phone Number: Deposit Account Number Fax Number uthorized User Name RNO Email Address 9. Signature: 2010 Date  $(\Delta \wedge \wedge *$ Tetal number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)\_273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 302.07

(Pg 1 of 2)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Patent Agent –Reg No 40,400 DAN: LL, L, WHEL Whereas, I/We, Grant C. Meyer & Dan Ware (Co-Inventors) of G.C. Meyer, Inc (Corp), hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the

## **ROOSTER BOOT ANKLE FOOT ORTHOSIS**

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 05, 2010

Application Number - 12/658,427

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 2/05/2010

Whereas, G.C. Meyer, Inc. (Corporation) of Pediatric Orthodic Specialists, here referred

to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1432 Lakeshore Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49441, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th day of December, 2010. 12 JAN ZOII	
at	
Signatures	
x Date: Date:	
Grant C. Meyer (Coshyentor)	
x	
DANIEL R. WARE	
Dan Ware Certavoniek	